
SCHEDULE A
NO. ITEM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

A1 Mobilization 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $32,263.87 $32,263.87 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $62,630.00 $62,630.00

A2 High Visibility Silt Fence 100 LF $10.00 $1,000.00 $7.00 $700.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $6.55 $655.00

A3 Other Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,814.40 $1,814.40 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,470.00 $6,470.00

A4 Concrete Debris and Rubble Removal 50 TN $360.00 $18,000.00 $106.62 $5,331.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $125.00 $6,250.00

A5 Other Demolition and Salvage 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $940.80 $940.80 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,980.00 $1,980.00

A6 Construction Survey (Ramp) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,416.00 $3,416.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

A7 Boarding Floats and Piles 1 LS $215,000.00 $215,000.00 $217,934.55 $217,934.55 $172,000.00 $172,000.00 $185,175.00 $185,175.00

A8 Boat Ramp and Access Wedge 1 LS $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $132,588.74 $132,588.74 $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $239,750.00 $239,750.00

A9 Traffic Control (Ramp) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,046.40 $3,046.40 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00

A10 Underground OH Communications Lines 1 EST $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

SUBTOTAL $523,200.00 $413,035.76 $452,500 $525,560.00
TAX (9.2%) $49,180.80 $37,999.29 $41,630 $48,351.52

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDULE A $572,380.80 $451,035.05 $494,130 $573,911.52

SCHEDULE B
NO. ITEM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

B1 Mobilization (Road) 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000 $8,311.20 $8,311.20 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,760.00 $2,760.00

B2 Pavement Pulverization 600 SY $9.00 $5,400 $10.75 $6,450.00 $12.00 $7,200.00 $9.65 $5,790.00

B3 Construction Survey (Road) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000 $3,416.00 $3,416.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00

B4 HMA CL 1/2" PG 58H-22 110 TN $65.00 $7,150 $210.66 $23,172.60 $225.00 $24,750.00 $213.00 $23,430.00

B5 Crushed Surfacing Base Course 510 TN $56.00 $28,560 $54.80 $27,948.00 $60.00 $30,600.00 $56.50 $28,815.00

B6 Quarry Spalls 25 TN $55.00 $1,375 $162.56 $4,064.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $94.00 $2,350.00

B7 Traffic Control (Road) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000 $3,852.80 $3,852.80 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,910.00 $6,910.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDULE  B $72,485.00 $77,214.60 $84,050.00 $76,155.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDULES A, B $644,865.80 $528,249.65 $578,180.00 $650,066.52

Matt Klontz, P.E., Port Engineer Eron Berg, Executive Director

Sealed bids were opened at the Port of Port Townsend, 2701 Jefferson Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368 on Friday,  May 16, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. (PDT)

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the above tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.

QUANTITIY

QUANTITIY

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE Port Hadlock, WA Nordland, WA Cle Elum, WA
VAN NESS CONSTRUCTION NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION NW EAST SLOPE EARTHWORKS
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